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New York Department of Community Health and Michigan Department of 

Community Health Present: 

A FREE Live Video Conference 
Program for Dental Providers 

“An Introduction to NYS OMRDD Training 
Modules in Special Care Dentistry” 

A free CE Course designed to provide all dental professionals with the tools necessary to 
increase their comfort level in treating patients with disabilities.  

  
Intro to developmental disabilities � Legal-Ethical issues � Autism 

July 22, 2009 • 5:00 to 8:00 PM 
Multiple Viewing Location Sites!  Please see information below. 

Attendees will receive 3 CE credits. 
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For more information please contact:   

Jill Moore: 517-373-4943 or moorej14@michigan.gov 
 

 
This Program is made possible with help from 



Viewing Sites by County

Please RSVP to a site 
below! 



 “An Introduction to NYS OMRDD Training Modules in Special 
Care Dentistry” 

Hosting Site Locations: 
Please RSVP to site of your choice! 

 
Allegan County 
Kathy Yonkers-Wright 
Allegan County Health Department 
3255-122nd Ave. 
Ste 200 
Allegan, MI 49010 
269-686-4523 
kwright@allegancounty.org 
 
Branch County 
Valarie Newton 
Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Community Health 
Agency 
570 N. Marshall Rd. 
Coldwater, MI 49036 
newtonv@bhsj.org   
517-279-9561 Ext 110 or 800-482-9521 
 
Emmett County 
Patti Ulrich 
3434 Harbor-Petoskey Road 
Harbor Springs, MI 49470 
pattiulrich@hotmail.com  
RSVP to: (231) 547-7677 
Cell phone (231) 675-6908  
The site phone number (231) 347-4402 (night of 
webinar) or 347-5300 (during the day) 
 
Gennessee County 
Karen Jenkins 
Administrative Services 
Mott Children's Health Center 
806 Tuuri Place 
Flint, MI 48503 
810-768-5277 
jenkinsk@mottchc.org  
Directions available at htpp://www.mottchc.org 
 
Ingham County 
Lynda Horsley 
MPHI 
2436 Woodlake Circle 
Suite 380 
Okemos, MI 48864 
517-241-5716 
HorsleyL@michigan.gov 
 
 
 

Ingham County Continued 
Cheryl Gildner 
Ingham County Health Department 
5303 S. Cedar Street  
Lansing, MI 48911.   
(517) 887-4464  
cgildner@ingham.org  
People should enter at door #3.  Go to second 
floor. The first conference room off the lobby 
area is conference room A.   
 
Iron County 
Joyce Ziegler, RNC,BSN 
Community Health Services Dir. 
Dickinson-Iron District Health Dept. 
601 Washington Ave. 
Iron-River, MI 49935  
906-265-9913 (ext. 156) 
906-265-4156 (direct) 
jziegler@hline.org 
*MUST RSVP BY JULY 1, 2009! 
 
Jackson County 
Renee Marks RN, BSN 
Jackson County Health Department 
1715 Lansing Ave. Suite 221 
Jackson, MI 49202 
Room 248 
Directions are on our website - 
http://www.co.jackson.mi.us/hd/  
rmarks@co.jackson.mi.us  
517-768-2114 
 
Kalamazoo County 
Bonnie Dykehouse 
Kalamazoo County Health & Community 
Services (Nazareth Complex)  
3299 Gull Road, Kalamazoo, MI  49048 
269-373-5028 or bldyke@kalcounty.com 
 
Lake County 
Dr. Marilyn Stolberg 
Family Health Care 
Global Classroom 
1615 Michigan Ave. 
Baldwin, MI 49304 
mstolberg@familyhealthcare.org  
231-745-2743 X 549 
 



  
Lenawee County 
Josh Schramm 
HOPE Community Center. 
431 Baker Street. 
Adrian, Michigan 
Just south of downtown behind Pizza Hut off of 
M-52.   
517-265-2410.   
josh@hopecenterlenawee.org 
*Partnering with the Lenawee 
County RICC to make this happen. 
 
Monroe County 
Mary Grenawitzke, RDH 
Dental Hygienist-Dental Clinic 
Monroe County Health Department 
2353 S. Custer Rd. 
Monroe, MI 48161 
734-240-7825 
734-240-7826 
mary_grenawitzke@monroemi.org 
 
Muskegon County 
Jackie Balcom RDH, MEd 
Muskegon County Health Department 
(Human Resources Building, Room 204)) 
209 E. Apple Ave. 
Muskegon, MI 49442 
231-724-1283 
balcomja@co.muskegon.mi.us  
 
Oakland County 
Melonie Walker RDH,BS 
Baker College of Auburn Hills 
1500 University Drive 
Auburn Hills, MI 48326 
248-276-6664 Office  
mboddy02@baker.edu 
*Must RSVP 
 
Ogemaw County 
Debra Baumann RN BSN CLNC 
District Health Department #2 
630 Progress St. 
West Branch, MI 48661 
Phone: (989)343-1801 
dbaumann@dhd2.org 
 
 
 

 
St. Claire County 
Susan Amato, MA 
Director of Health Education & Planning 
St.Clair County Health Department- North 
Conference Room 
3415 28th Street 
Port Huron, MI  48060 
Phone:  810-987-5300 
samato@hd.stclaircounty.org  
 
 
Washtenaw County 
Dr. Sam Zwetchkenbaum 
University of Michigan School of Dentistry 
1011 N. University 
Room G-550. 
Ann Arbor, MI   
szwetch@med.umich.edu 
 
Wayne County 
Dr. Steve Ghezzi 
Children's Hospital in Detroit 
Room: auditorium on the 1st floor of 
Children's Hospital, located near the cafeteria. 
79 W. Alexandrine St. 
Detroit, MI 48201 
313-833-2895 (work) or (734) 358-1189 (cell)   
smghezzi@hotmail.com  
 
Ms. Treena Guy 
University of Detroit Mercy School of 
Dentistry 
Corktown Location 
2700 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard 
Detroit, MI 48208 
313-494-6626  
guytl@udmercy.edu    
 
Andrea Goodwin, MHSA 
Community Living Services, Inc. 
MetroPlace Mall 
35425 Michigan Avenue West 
Wayne, Michigan 48184 
734-467-7600 
Agoodwin@comlivserv.com  
 


